The comparison is depicted in the table below: -   

RELIEF SOUGHT IN MATTER OF 

ARBITRATION DAC/2764D/03-2020 

RELIEF SOUGHT IN CS(COMM) NO. 

376/2021 

 Pass an award in favour of the 

Claimant No. 1 directing the 

Respondent to pay a sum of Rs. 

6,81,04,278/- (Rupees Six Crores 

Eighty-One Lakhs Four Thousand 

Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Only) 

towards the balance consideration 

under the Business Transfer 

Agreement dated 03.05.2019; 

 Pass an award in favour of the 

Claimant No.1 directing the 

Respondent to pay a sum of Rs. Rs. 

2,04,11,887/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Four Lakh Eleven Thousand Eight 

Hundred Eighty-Seven only) 

towards the amounts paid to the 

foreign creditors appearing in 

Schedule E of the Business Transfer 

Agreement dated 03.05.2019 on 

behalf of the Respondent; 253 

 Pass an award in favour of the 

Claimant No.1 directing the 

Respondent to pay a sum of Rs. 

1,04,35,468/- (Rupees One Crore 

Four Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand 

Four Hundred Sixty-Eight only) 

towards the amounts to be paid to 

the foreign creditors appearing in 

Schedule E of the Business Transfer 

Agreement dated 03.05.2019 on 

behalf of the Respondent; 

 In the alternative to Prayer (c) 

above, pass an award in favour of

[...]

Crores Two Lakh Ninety-One 

Thousand) or such other amounts 

as may be deemed appropriate by 

this Hon'ble Court, together with 

interest, as compensation for 

damages and losses suffered by the 

Plaintiffs; 

 Direct Defendant No. 6 to refund 

the amount of INR 2, 77,57,825 

(Rupees Two Crore Seventy-Seven 

Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Twenty-Five) 

received by it from various 

customers of the Undertaking as on 

July 20, 2021, and such further or 

other amounts as may be collected 

by it thereafter; 

 Direct the Defendants to deliver to 

Plaintiff No. 1 any and all 

confidential and other commercial

[...]

possession, including those parts of 

the parts of the Undertaking not 

transferred by Defendant No. 6 to 

Plaintiff No. 1; 

 Award costs of the proceedings in 

favour of the Plaintiffs; and 

Pass any further or other order(s)/ 

directions as this Hon'ble Court may deem 

1,04,35,468/- (Rupees One Crore 

Four Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand 

Four Hundred Sixty-Eight only) 

directly to the foreign creditors; 

 Pass an award in favour of the 

Claimant No.1 directing the 

Respondent to pay to a sum of USD 

30,000 towards cancellation of 

Purchase Order no. DLS 

2018050402 dated 04 May 2018 in 

terms of Clause 3.1.2 of the BTA in